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arrests. Further progress oftbe c*»e ia awaited.

(c) No,, so far a® ig konwn. The case (is however still undet? police investigation.

(d) and (e). Do not arise in view of answer t0 (c) above.
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Eaeape «t Leaden of Nlalbul
I»iIIm to M N

2174. Shri Swell: Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that leaden of the Naxalbari agitation which resulted in the death of ten women through police firing, have crossed over to Nepal; and "

(b) whether Government have contacted the Government of Nepal in this regard and sought their cooperation?

The Minister of External Affairs (Shri M. C. Chagla): (a) We have no information as to whether the leaders of the agitation have crossed over into Nepal. The Ministry of Home Affairs have not reported this so far.
Besides, no records of movement of Indians across the border into Nepal arc maintained as it is an open border for Indians and Nepalese.

(b) Does not arise.

Conflict in Vietnam

2175. shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether any Member-Government of the International Commission for supervision and control in Vietnam has made any fresh efforts to end the conflict In Vietnam and approached the Government ot India in this regard;

(b) if so, the nature thereof; and

(c) with what results?

The Minister «f External AHn
(Shri M. C. Chafla): (a) The Government of India has been kept informed of a statement made by Mr.
Paul Martin, Canadian Minister for External Affairs in April 1957 in the Canadian House of Commons’ Standing Committee on External Affairs which contained some ideas about ending the conflict in Vietnam.

